% H CCCS CONTRACT AMENDMENT

= Arzons Hestth Care Cost Contalnmant System

1. AMENDMENT #: 2. CONTRACT #: 3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT: 4. PROGRAM:
07 YH19-0001R-05 APRIL 1, 2024 ACC/TITLE XIX-XXI ACC-
RBHA
5. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS:
Mercy Care
4755 S. 44t Place
Phoenix, AZ 85040

6. PURPOSE: To amend Section B, Capitation Rates and Contractor Specific Requirements, due to changes to the acuity
adjustment modeling of the Contract for the period of April 1, 2024, through September 30, 2024.

7. THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

> Section B, Capitation Rates and Contractor Specific Requirements

AHCCCS COMPLETE CARE (ACC)
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2024

DELIVERY
GSA/COUNTY AGE <1 AGE 1-20 AGE 21+ DUALS SSIwo PRC::AZ(M f\lx:t)\ll\:f'lrcs) SUPPLEMEN
T
CENTRAL [ 574028 [ $207.66 | $452-44 | $178:32 | $1,38538 | 569036 | 545822 [ oo,
753.77 | 208.15 | 450.59 | 178.58 | 1,358.85 | 688.59 | 484.63 | 7777

AHCCCS COMPLETE CARE — REGIONAL
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AGREEMENT (ACC-RBHA)
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2024

CRISIS 24 HOUR
GSA/COUNTY SMI GROUP
272205
CENTRAL 5 652.80 $9.40

8. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NOT HERETOFORE CHANGED AND/OR
AMENDED REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL EFFECT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO SIGN THEIR NAMES IN AGREEMENT.

9. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AND DATE: 10. SIGNATURE OF AHCCCS CONTRACTING OFFICER AND DATE:
Lorry Bottrill
Lorry Bottrﬁ'{(Apr 9, 2024 14:13 PDT) Megga?l,\_aPorte (Mar 20,2024 16:31 PDT)
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENATIVE: TITLE OF AHCCCS CONTRACTING OFFICER:

CEO CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER




